29 March 2024 Friday

44th Race Starts At:

Prize 1.) 240.000 v

R Horse Name Age
1 1.BANUBES 6ybm
2 2.KATHERINA 5ybm
3 3.ZEREN HATUN 5ybm
4 4. SAADET SULTAN 6ychm
5 5.SUPERNICE 4ybm
6 6.LACUCARACHA 4ybm
7 7.MEDICANE 5ybm
8 8.SWEETYBELLA 6ybm
9 9.WINTER SUNSHINE Sychm
10 10.BEROS 4ygrm
11 11.GLOWVANE 4ychm

Declarations

Handicap 16/Mares
2.)96.000 v

Sire
BUSHRANGER (IRE) - B CLASIOO
PAPA CLEM(USA) - ARTS LADY (USA)
BUSHRANGER (IRE) - DENZYELE
VICTORY GALLOP(CAN) - REDFACT
SHARPAZTECA (USA) - JACKIE OMNE (USA)
VICTORY GALLOP(CAN) - LA BOHEVE
TOROK (IRE) - SERENARA
DEHA - KARABACAK
PRACTICAL JOKE (USA) - RHNESHARK (USA)
NATIVEKHAN (FR) - RVER OF LOVE
EUPRHATES (USA) - BELLA HENNA

Dam
60

60,5
59
56,5
55,5
56
56

51
50,5

Weight
BERK.GOKCE
Withdrawn
C.TEPE
Withdrawn
ASOZEN
AKURSUN
S.TIRPAN
U.TEMUR
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Antalya Racecourse (26th Day)

kg, 2200 Dirt (Polytrack)
3.)48.000 © 4.)24.000 £

Jockey Owner Trainer RT Last 6 Race
AL KEMAL CELIK MYALCIN 63 -211-
MURAT TORUN H.C.CIKMAZ 59 04-73
NAZIM GULAY 1.SAYIS 58 723
ENVER DIBLEN E.DIBLEN 55 5746-
CEMOZBELGE . TEMEL 54 4293-
OZAN BINGOL YURTSEVER ZTEMUGIN 52 -
AL EFECAN MT.BALYEMEZ 49 645594
MURAT AYDIN MYALCIN 49 -7067
OSMAN Z TEKINALP ADN.POLAT 45 437162
MURAT TORUN ADEMRKIRAN 43 44988
SEFA CIKMAZ AKURT 42 253557



